at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 15:30 SEDGEFIELD, 2m 3f 188y

(4YO to 7YO)

|.' 6-14 MASSINI MAN 33
al b g Dr Massini - Alleged To Rhyme
2 nfv 3-821 ROMEO BROWN 43
L ! br g Yeats - Santia
3 ﬂ 111-214 WINDSOR AVENUE (RE) 51 C D
| b g Winged Love - Zaffarella
4 .' 9 CHAUVET CAVE (IRE) 34
L. b g Court Cave - Kindle Ball
5 .<v 3257-70 HELLO BERTIE 26
LS L b g Kayf Tara - I'm Delilah
6 'l& 1-322  HILL SIXTEEN 25
L N b g Court Cave - Chasers Chic
7 1.3 6-1 MILL RACE KING (RE) 92
& - b g Scorpion - Oso Special
8 ' 7 PEAK TIME 40
| - ch g Distant Peak - Ruby Redwing
9 [ [ e-67PP ROCKET MAN RODNEY 23
é ) b g Black Sam Bellamy - Miss Quickly

10 20-0 MANON 54

b m Malinas - La Creole

smart form to his name and needs respect.

Top Tip: HILL SIXTEEN (6)
Watch out for: WINDSOR AVENUE (3)

611-11

511-11

711-11

711-5

711-5

611-5

611-5

611-5

611-5

510-12

EBF RaceBets Get 50 Welcome Bonus 'National Hunt' Novices' Hurdle (Class 4)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

C Gethings
T R George

Sean Quinlan
P A Kirby

B S Hughes
B Ellison

Dale Irving (3)

Mrs J M Walton

Henry Brooke
Ruth Jefferson

Danny Cook
Mrs S J Smith

Mr W Easterby (5) -

T D Easterby

Nathan Moscrop (5) -
Rebecca Menzies

Thomas Dowson (3) -
Mrs H O Graham

C R King
M W Easterby

ATR VERDICT: Winning pointer HILL SIXTEEN, an expensive six-figure recruit to Sue Smith's
Craiglands base, has been involved at the business end in all three outings over hurdles so far, and
despite looking sure to be suited by a step up to three miles in the future, could have too much class
here for his rivals representing a yard which won this contest last season. Windsor Avenue landed a
bumper here last year and has chased home some useful rivals in between a comfortable win at
Hexham in November. Kelso bumper winner Romeo Brown, who was third in a Listed affair at
Cheltenham on his debut, is of interest on his first start for Philip Kirby, while Massini Man has some

123

127

102

119

5 Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

Cownload en the
' App Store

|“‘| [ D FOR
W ansz01o |




