

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 15:30 SEDGEFIELD, 2m 3f 188y

EBF RaceBets Get 50 Welcome Bonus 'National Hunt' Novices' Hurdle (Class 4) (4YO to 7YO)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		6-14	MASSINI MAN 33 b g Dr Massini - Alleged To Rhyme	6 11 - 11	C Gethings T R George	123
2		3-821	ROMEO BROWN 43 br g Yeats - Santia	5 11 - 11	Sean Quinlan P A Kirby	-
3		111-214	WINDSOR AVENUE (IRE) 51 C D b g Winged Love - Zaffarella	7 11 - 11	B S Hughes B Ellison	127
4		9	CHAUVET CAVE (IRE) 34 b g Court Cave - Kindle Ball	7 11 - 5	Dale Irving (3) Mrs J M Walton	-
5		3257-70	HELLO BERTIE 26 b g Kayf Tara - I'm Delilah	7 11 - 5	Henry Brooke Ruth Jefferson	102
6		1-322	HILL SIXTEEN 25 b g Court Cave - Chasers Chic	6 11 - 5	Danny Cook Mrs S J Smith	119
7		6-1	MILL RACE KING (IRE) 92 b g Scorpion - Oso Special	6 11 - 5	Mr W Easterby (5) T D Easterby	-
8		7	PEAK TIME 40 ch g Distant Peak - Ruby Redwing	6 11 - 5	Nathan Moscrop (5) Rebecca Menzies	-
9		6-67PP	ROCKET MAN RODNEY 23 b g Black Sam Bellamy - Miss Quickly	6 11 - 5	Thomas Dowson (3) Mrs H O Graham	-
10		20-0	MANON 54 b m Malinas - La Creole	5 10 - 12	C R King M W Easterby	-

ATR VERDICT: Winning pointer HILL SIXTEEN, an expensive six-figure recruit to Sue Smith's Craiglands base, has been involved at the business end in all three outings over hurdles so far, and despite looking sure to be suited by a step up to three miles in the future, could have too much class here for his rivals representing a yard which won this contest last season. Windsor Avenue landed a bumper here last year and has chased home some useful rivals in between a comfortable win at Hexham in November. Kelso bumper winner Romeo Brown, who was third in a Listed affair at Cheltenham on his debut, is of interest on his first start for Philip Kirby, while Massini Man has some smart form to his name and needs respect.

Top Tip: HILL SIXTEEN (6)

Watch out for: WINDSOR AVENUE (3)











